## **BARNSLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL**

# GENERAL LICENSING REGULATORY BOARD PANEL

# Wednesday 3<sup>rd</sup> June, 2009 at 2.00 p.m. in the Town Hall, Barnsley

## **Business**

#### 1. Appointment of Chairman

#### 2. Declarations of Interest

To receive any declarations of personal or prejudicial interest from Members in respect of items on the agenda.

#### **3.** Exclusion of the Public and Press

To consider if the public and press should be excluded from this meeting during consideration of the following item because of the likely disclosure of exempt information.

## \*4. Private Hire Driver's Licences – Refusal to issue a Licence

(a) Panel Procedure Document (Copy 'A' enclosed).

The Panel will consider reports of the Principal Officer (Licensing) on the following:-

- (b) An appeal by Mr M R of Lundwood against the refusal to issue a Private Hire Driver's Licence. (Copy 'B' enclosed)
- (c) An appeal by Mr A A of Goldthorpe against the refusal to issue a Private Hire Driver's Licence. (Copy 'c' to be supplied)
- (d) An appeal by Mr S L P of Athersley against the refusal to issue a Private Hire Driver's License (Copy 'D' enclosed)
- \* It is likely that the public and press will be excluded from this meeting during consideration of the item so marked because of the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined by Paragraph 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972 as amended.
  - To: The Members of the General Licensing Regulatory Board Panel:-

Councillors Bowden, Bruff and C. Wraith together with Councillor Kyte (reserve Member)

Borough Secretary Executive Director – Environmental Services Assistant Director – Regulatory Services Head of Transportation Fleet Services Manager South Yorkshire Police The remaining members of the General Licensing Regulatory Board (for information) agenda only.

Hackney Carriage Proprietors' Association Private Hire Vehicle Proprietors' Association

p

e.

If there are any enquiries relating to this agenda, please telephone William Ward on (77)3451 or email democraticservices@barnsley.gov.uk